RESOLUTION NO. 2745

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE CITY ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING REVENUE OF THE CITY FOR THE 1999-2000 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH Ordinance No. 250, the City Manager has prepared and submitted to the City Council a proposed budget for the 1999/2000 fiscal year starting July 1, 1999, and

WHEREAS, the City Council as the legislative body of the City has reviewed and modified this proposed budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is necessary for the efficient management of the city that certain sums of revenue of the City be appropriated to the various departments, offices, agencies and activities of the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows:

Section 1. A certain document is on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Perris being marked and designated "City of Perris 1999/2000 Proposed Annual Budget". Said document as prepared by the City Manager, amended by the City Council and consisting of two copies, is hereby adopted for the Fiscal Year, commencing July 1, 1999.

Section 2. The following sums of money are hereby appropriated from the revenue of the City of Perris for activities of the City, including transfers and capital projects during the 1999/2000 fiscal year:

General Fund	\$8,396,551
Special Revenue Funds	4,133,526
Enterprise Funds	
Water	1,427,208
Sewer	855,475
Refuse	307,997
Trust and Agency Funds	5,267,077
TOTAL BUDGET	<u>\$20,387,834</u>

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 31st day of August, 1999.

	Mayor of the City of Perris	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk City of Perris		
City of Perris		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) § CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Margaret Rey, duly elected City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 2745 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held the 31st day of August, 1999, by the following called vote:

Ayes: 4 Larios, Torres, Yarbrough, Landers

Notes: 0 None

Absent: 1 Larragoitiy

Margaret Rey CITY CLERK